VALLEY?VQVIEW

Retirement Community

Schedule of Ancillary Charges
Effective: January 1, 2024

Service/Supply Charge
Rehabilitation
Physical Therapy Evaluation $150.00
Physical Therapy Treatment - each 15 minutes $50.00
Occupational Therapy Evaluation $150.00
Occupational Treatment - each 15 minutes $50.00
Speech Therapy Evaluation $160.00
Speech Therapy Treatment $110.00
Cognitive Treatment - each 15 minutes $50.00
Orthotic/Prosthetic Use Check - each 15 minutes $50.00
Splinting and Strapping $70.00
Swallow Evaluation $110.00
Video Swallow $100.00
Personal Care - Charged according to current cost, please contact the Business Office for the current
cost of supplies
Skilled Nursing - $20.00 per day*

*Incontinence fee is inclusive of all supplies provided (briefs, pads, wipes, creams)
Bther Medical Supplies/Services
Wander Guard Bracelet — Activation Fee (1) $280.00
Wander Guard Bracelet — Monthly $40.00
Pendant Call Bell Activation Fee / Replacement $100.00
Tetanus Toxid $4.00
Basic Ostomy Supplies (upon dispensing) $66.00
Specialty Ostomy Supplies (upon dispensing) $100.00
Foley Catheter (upon dispensing) $60.00
Straight Catheter (upon dispensing) $18.00
Purwick Catheter (upon dispensing) $60.00
Wound Treatment (Per Treatment) $45.00
Wound Sacral Treatment (Per Treatment) $70.00
Grabber / Reacher (upon dispensing) $15.00
Ted Hose (upon dispensing) $15.00
Geri Sleeves (upon dispensing) $35.00
Derm Savers (upon dispensing) $43.00
Enteral Nutrition (per feeding) $15.00

Note (1) activation fee charge is assessed for equipment per
occurrence (i.e., at time equipment is initially issued and any
subsequent date when replacement equipment is furnished)

Charge Master 2024/01/01



VALLEY?VQVIEW

Retirement Community

Schedule of Ancillary Charges
Effective: January 1, 2024

Service/Supply Charge

Beauty & Barber

Cut $13.00
Shampoo / Style $13.00
Shampoo / Dry $10.00
Shampoo Only $6.00
Perm & Style $35.00
Color & Style $30.00
Trim $6.00
Recomb $10.00
Hairspray $10.00
Wax $5.00
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VALLEY?QVIEW

Retirement Community

Schedule of Ancillary Charges
Effective: January 1, 2024

Service/Supply Charge
Transportation Services

Mileage Charge - Per mile (round trip) based on odometer readings. $0.65
Hourly Charge - Per hour for each accompanying staff person in addition to the mileage rate $25.00
Hourly Charge on Weekendsand Holidays $37.50

- Per hour for each accompanying staff person in addition to the mileage rate.
- Transportation services on weekends and holidays is contingent on the availability of staff

Guest Meals

Breakfast (1/2 price for children under 12 years of age, includes Village delivery) $10.00
and Dinner

Lunch (1/2 price for children under 12 years of age, includes Village delivery) $15.00
Special Holiday Meals (1/2 price for children under 12 years of age, includes Village $20.00
Meal delivery)

Guest meals are available on a reservation basis as follows:
Noon Meal - Reservations must be made by 9:30 AM.
Evening Meal - Reservations must be made by 2:30 PM.
Holiday Meals - Reservations must be made one day in advance.

Residential Phone Service
Monthly Phone Activation Fee $25.00
Monthly Phone Service $35.50

Guest Cottage Rental
Per night (sales tax is included) $150.00

Please Note

Items listed on the Schedule of Rates, which are not shown on this schedule, will be charged according to
current cost. Please contact the Business Office for current charges.
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